
4 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

19:09PPWalter Symons1

5.2 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

20:57DNEli Moir1

+1:0722:04PPNed O'Neill2

+5:0225:59PPHector Symons3

+16:0937:06PPBarnaby O'Neill4

+35:0656:03DNTorin Stephens5

6 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

25:14PPLeo O'Neill1

+2:0427:18PPJames Wright2

+7:1132:25OTHTuomas Makkonen3

+8:4333:57TKStephen McNeill4

6 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

25:32OTHGavin Bennette1

+1:1026:42OTHHamish Mackie2

5.6 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

25:33HVJohn Robertson1

+0:0525:38HVGlen Warner2

+0:0725:40PPTim Wright3

+0:1125:44PPDigby Symons4

+2:2427:57OTHCraig Steffens5

+3:2228:55DNKev Knowles6

+3:3329:06OTHRohan Hyslop7

+4:4430:17PPSteve O'Neill8

+5:0430:37PPAlan Moore9

+16:1441:47WNWilliam Power10

BPPeter SwansonDNS

DNDarrell ThomsonDNS

5.2 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

21:40WNDavid King1

+1:5923:39NWRob Garden2

+2:3224:12OTHAndrew Power3

+4:3026:10HVPeter Mitchelll4

+5:0626:46TKAndrew McNeill5

+7:3229:12TPPhil White6

+7:4329:23OTHGraham Patten7

1-Feb-252025 NZ MTBO SPRINT

Course Results

M14 ( 1 ) 16 Controls

M16 ( 5 ) 21 Controls

M20 ( 4 ) 23 Controls

M40 ( 2 ) 23 Controls

M50 ( 12 ) 21 Controls

M60 ( 12 ) 21 Controls



+9:5531:35DNSteve Gurney8

+13:3235:12PPKen Livingston9

+23:0144:41DNTim Webb10

NLGrant MacDonaldMP

PPAlister MetherellMP

4.7 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

24:12OTHRichard Robinson1

+0:0924:21PPGraeme Read2

+4:4328:55OTHBill Vandendool3

+6:1230:24TKNick Collins4

PPPat BodgerMP

HVMichael WoodMP

7.1 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

25:35PPChris Forne1

+2:4528:20DNConal Boland-Bristow2

+3:2228:57OTHRicky Thackray3

+3:3429:09PPRyan Moore4

+5:2931:04PPJason Brown5

+6:0331:38PPTane Cambridge6

+12:2738:02HVBen Mitchell7

+18:4144:16DNDaniel Johnston8

PPTim FarrantMP

DNKirk PritchardMP

5.6 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

41:30NCAlyssa Longman1

+6:3448:04DNMyles Thayer2

+20:341:02:04PPWilliam MacManus3

DNMichelle LindsayDNS

4.7 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

30:46PPDave Armstrong1

+25:0755:53DNZac Johnston2

+29:531:00:39NLMaggi Salmon3

1.9 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

21:46Barbara Hall1

+0:1021:56Andrew Dowling2

+0:1121:57Amanda Dowling3

+3:5525:41DNWilliam Macknight4

+11:4033:26DNSophie Macknight5

4 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

M70 ( 6 ) 20 Controls

MOPEN ( 10 ) 27 Controls

RECMED ( 4 ) 21 Controls

RECS ( 3 ) 20 Controls

RECU ( 5 ) 9 Controls

W14 ( 2 ) 16 Controls



19:15PPChristina Symons1

+25:0444:19DNLyra Stephens2

5.6 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

39:41WNAlison Power1

5.6 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

24:29PPKatie Symons1

+0:2924:58NWMarquita Gelderman2

+7:4232:11HVNicole Ranger3

+10:0934:38OTHCathy Hogg4

+11:2635:55PPEmily Forne5

+14:0438:33PPStephanie Farrant6

+23:4648:15SDHelen Stewart7

5.2 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

28:40OTHCarolyn Jackson1

+1:1329:53HVNicola Mitchell2

+3:2232:02DNAntonia Wood3

+7:3236:12OTHTamsin Barnes4

+10:1438:54PPJulia Moore5

+10:4739:27PPHelen O'Neill6

+12:1440:54NWTrudy Ringrose7

+18:1046:50DNKate Stephens8

+20:3149:11PPLisa Ainley9

+37:151:05:55PPHube Wichers10

NWCath HeppelthwaiteMP

PPBeth SpenceMP

BPChristine BrowneDNS

4.7 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

24:29PPDeb Bain1

+6:0830:37PPSally Dickson2

+9:5834:27PPVivienne Prince3

+11:4736:16DNGenevieve Webb4

+13:2637:55OTHAmanda Mackie5

+20:3044:59NLAlison MacDonald6

TPAnne MortimerMP

4 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

24:45TKJacqui Sinclair1

+22:1647:01SDSally Duston2

PPFrances WallMP

6 km

DiffTimeClubNamePlace

W20 ( 1 ) 21 Controls

W40 ( 7 ) 21 Controls

W50 ( 13 ) 21 Controls

W60 ( 7 ) 20 Controls

W70 ( 3 ) 16 Controls

WOPEN ( 2 ) 23 Controls



27:50HVRachel Drew1

+10:0637:56PPKate Salmon2

DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive ( usually 2nd course ).

Abbreviations:

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.


